

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

## **BY-LAW**

Number \_\_\_\_162\_\_-2024

To establish certain lands as part of the public highway system (Russell Creek Drive)

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to establish certain lands as part of the public highway system.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton and described as being Reserve Block 119 on Plan 43M-1999, save and except Part 1 on Plan 43R-37412, is hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Russell Creek Drive.
- 2. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton and described as being Reserve Block 172 on Plan 43M-2033 is hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Russell Creek Drive.
- 3. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton and described as being Reserve Blocks 331, 332 and 343 on Plan 43M-2060 are hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Russell Creek Drive.

ENACTED and PASSED this 16th day of October, 2024.

Approved as to form.

2024/09/25

MR

Approved as to content.

2024/09/25

L. Totino

(21T-10008B/BM)